Summary of Changes for the Customs Tariff

Tariff ltems

Subsection 21.2(2) of the
Customs Tariff Legislation

0603.10.1

0603.10.10.00
0603.10.11.00
0603.10.19.00

Chapter Note 7— Supplementary

Notes 2(b) and (c)
0702.00.1
0702.00.10
0702.00.10.10
0702.00.10.20
0702.00.10.90
0702.00.11.00
0702.00.19
0702.00.19.10
0702.00.19.90
0702.00.2
0702.00.21.00
0702.00.29.00
0702.00.91.10
0702.00.99.91
0705.11.11.00
0705.11.12.00
0705.11.90
0705.19.11.00
0705.19.12.00
0705.19.90
0709.60.10.00
0709.60.90
0710.80.40.00
2002.10.00
2002.90.00
2004.90.1
2004.90.10
2004.90.10.10
2004.90.10.20
2004.90.11.00
2004.90.12.00
2008.99.40.00
2009.50.00
2106.90.10
2106.90.21.00
2106.90.29

Departmental Consolidation 2004

Effective Date

October 15, 2003

November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003

November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003

Type
Corrected

Delete (Preamble)
Add

Delete

Delete

Change

Add (Preamble)
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Add
Add
Add
Add
Add (Preamble)
Add
Add
Delete
Delete
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Add (Preamble)
Delete
Delete
Delete
Add
Add
Add
Change
Change
Change
Change
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2106.90.4
2106.90.40
2106.90.40.10
2106.90.40.20
2106.90.40.30
2106.90.41
2106.90.41.10
2106.90.41.20
2106.90.42.00
2106.90.91
2106.90.96.00
2106.90.98
2106.90.98.10
2106.90.98.90
2106.90.99
2106.90.99.2
2106.90.99.21
2106.90.99.29
2204.21.10.10
2204.21.10.20
2204.21.10.9
2204.21.10.90
2204.21.10.91
2204.21.10.92
2204.21.10.99
2204.21.32.10
2204.21.32.20
2204.21.32.30
2204.21.32.90
2204.29.32.00
2206.00.22.00
2206.00.72.00
2206.00.91.00
2206.00.92.10
2206.00.92.20
2206.00.92.30
2208.90.98.00
5205.14.20.00
5205.15.20.00
5205.24.20.00
5205.26.20.00
5205.27.20.00
5205.28.20.00
5205.35.20.00

Departmental Consolidation 2004

Effective Date

November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
November 1, 2003
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003

Type

Add (Preamble)
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Add
Add
Add
Add
Change
Change
Add
Add
Add
Change
Delete (Preamble)
Delete
Delete
Change
Delete
Add (Preamble)
Delete
Add
Add
Add
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
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5205.46.20.00
5205.47.20.00
5205.48.20.00
5206.14.00.00
5206.14.10.00
5206.14.90.00
5206.15.00.00
5206.15.10.00
5206.15.90.00
5206.24.00.00
5206.24.10.00
5206.24.90.00
5206.25.00.00
5206.25.10.00
5206.25.90.00
5509.53.00
5509.53.00.1
5509.53.00.11
5509.53.00.12
5509.53.00.13
5509.53.00.14
5509.53.00.15
5509.53.00.2
5509.53.00.21
5509.53.00.22
5509.53.00.23
5509.53.00.24
5509.53.00.25
5509.53.00.26
5509.53.00.27
5509.53.10
5509.53.10.10
5509.53.10.20
5509.53.20.00
5509.53.30.00
5509.53.40.00
5509.53.90
5509.53.90.1
5509.53.90.11
5509.53.90.12
5509.53.90.13
5509.53.90.14
5509.53.90.15
5509.53.90.2

Departmental Consolidation 2004

Effective Date

December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
January 1, 2004
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
January 1, 2004
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
January 1, 2004
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
January 1, 2004
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
January 1, 2004
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003
December 31, 2003

Type

Delete
Delete
Delete
Add
Delete
Delete
Add
Delete
Delete
Add
Delete
Delete
Add
Delete
Delete
Add
Add (Preamble)
Add
Add
Add
Add
Add
Add (Preamble)
Add
Add
Add
Add
Add
Add
Add
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete (Preamble)
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete
Delete (Preamble)
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Tariff Items Effective Date Type
5509.53.90.21 December 31, 2003 Delete
5509.53.90.22 December 31, 2003 Delete
5509.53.90.23 December 31, 2003 Delete
5509.53.90.24 December 31, 2003 Delete
5509.53.90.25 December 31, 2003 Delete
5509.53.90.26 December 31, 2003 Delete
5509.53.90.27 December 31, 2003 Delete
9301.90.10.4 January 1, 2004 Change (Preamble)



