Tariff Items	Effective Date	Туре
Subsection 21.2(2) of the Customs Tariff Legislation	October 15, 2003	Corrected
0603.10.1	November 1, 2003	Delete (Preamble)
0603.10.10.00	November 1, 2003	Add
0603.10.11.00	November 1, 2003	Delete
0603.10.19.00	November 1, 2003	Delete
Chapter Note 7– Supplementary	November 1, 2003	Change
Notes 2(b) and (c)		J
0702.00.1	November 1, 2003	Add (Preamble)
0702.00.10	November 1, 2003	Delete
0702.00.10.10	November 1, 2003	Delete
0702.00.10.20	November 1, 2003	Delete
0702.00.10.90	November 1, 2003	Delete
0702.00.11.00	November 1, 2003	Add
0702.00.19	November 1, 2003	Add
0702.00.19.10	November 1, 2003	Add
0702.00.19.90	November 1, 2003	Add
0702.00.2	November 1, 2003	Add (Preamble)
0702.00.21.00	November 1, 2003	Add
0702.00.29.00	November 1, 2003	Add
0702.00.91.10	November 1, 2003	Delete
0702.00.99.91	November 1, 2003	Delete
0705.11.11.00	November 1, 2003	Change
0705.11.12.00	November 1, 2003	Change
0705.11.90	November 1, 2003	Change
0705.19.11.00	November 1, 2003	Change
0705.19.12.00	November 1, 2003	Change
0705.19.90	November 1, 2003	Change
0709.60.10.00	November 1, 2003	Change
0709.60.90	November 1, 2003	Change
0710.80.40.00	November 1, 2003	Change
2002.10.00	November 1, 2003	Change
2002.90.00	November 1, 2003	Change
2004.90.1	November 1, 2003	Add (Preamble)
2004.90.10	November 1, 2003	Delete
2004.90.10.10	November 1, 2003	Delete
2004.90.10.20	November 1, 2003	Delete
2004.90.11.00	November 1, 2003	Add
2004.90.12.00	November 1, 2003	Add
2008.99.40.00	November 1, 2003	Add
2009.50.00	November 1, 2003	Change
2106.90.10	November 1, 2003	Change
2106.90.21.00	November 1, 2003	Change
2106.90.29	November 1, 2003	Change

Tariff Items	Effective Date	Туре
2106.90.4	November 1, 2003	Add (Preamble)
2106.90.40	November 1, 2003	Delete
2106.90.40.10	November 1, 2003	Delete
2106.90.40.20	November 1, 2003	Delete
2106.90.40.30	November 1, 2003	Delete
2106.90.41	November 1, 2003	Add
2106.90.41.10	November 1, 2003	Add
2106.90.41.20	November 1, 2003	Add
2106.90.42.00	November 1, 2003	Add
2106.90.91	November 1, 2003	Change
2106.90.96.00	November 1, 2003	Change
2106.90.98	November 1, 2003	Add
2106.90.98.10	November 1, 2003	Add
2106.90.98.90	November 1, 2003	Add
2106.90.99	November 1, 2003	Change
2106.90.99.2	November 1, 2003	Delete (Preamble)
2106.90.99.21	November 1, 2003	Delete
2106.90.99.29	November 1, 2003	Delete
2204.21.10.10	January 1, 2004	Change
2204.21.10.20	January 1, 2004	Delete
2204.21.10.9	January 1, 2004	Add (Preamble) Delete
2204.21.10.90 2204.21.10.91	January 1, 2004 January 1, 2004	Add
2204.21.10.91	January 1, 2004 January 1, 2004	Add
2204.21.10.99	January 1, 2004 January 1, 2004	Add
2204.21.32.10	January 1, 2004 January 1, 2004	Change
2204.21.32.20	January 1, 2004	Change
2204.21.32.30	January 1, 2004	Change
2204.21.32.90	January 1, 2004	Change
2204.29.32.00	January 1, 2004	Change
2206.00.22.00	January 1, 2004	Change
2206.00.72.00	January 1, 2004	Change
2206.00.91.00	January 1, 2004	Change
2206.00.92.10	January 1, 2004	Change
2206.00.92.20	January 1, 2004	Change
2206.00.92.30	January 1, 2004	Change
2208.90.98.00	January 1, 2004	Change
5205.14.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.15.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.24.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.26.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.27.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.28.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.35.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete

Tariff Items	Effective Date	Туре
5205.46.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.47.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5205.48.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.14.00.00	January 1, 2004	Add
5206.14.10.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.14.90.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.15.00.00	January 1, 2004	Add
5206.15.10.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.15.90.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.24.00.00	January 1, 2004	Add
5206.24.10.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.24.90.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.25.00.00	January 1, 2004	Add
5206.25.10.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5206.25.90.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.00	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.1	January 1, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5509.53.00.11	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.12	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.13	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.14	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.15	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.2	January 1, 2004	Add (Preamble)
5509.53.00.21	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.22	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.23	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.24	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.25	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.26	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.00.27	January 1, 2004	Add
5509.53.10	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.10.10	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.10.20	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.20.00	December 31, 2003	Delete Delete
5509.53.30.00 5509.53.40.00	December 31, 2003 December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.40.00	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.1	December 31, 2003	Delete (Preamble)
5509.53.90.11	December 31, 2003	Delete (Freamble)
5509.53.90.12	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.12	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.14	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.15	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.2	December 31, 2003	Delete (Preamble)
3333.00.00.2	2000111001 01, 2000	Doloto (i Tourible)

Tariff Items	Effective Date	Туре
5509.53.90.21	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.22	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.23	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.24	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.25	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.26	December 31, 2003	Delete
5509.53.90.27	December 31, 2003	Delete
9301.90.10.4	January 1, 2004	Change (Preamble)